
Wigan and Orrell Archers 
17th Indoor Portsmouth 

Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan WN5 0UH 
UK Record Status 

17/01/2016 
Overall Trophies 
 
Trophy 
 

Name Club Score Golds Hits 

Highest Overall Recurve Mrs Vlada Priestman Nethermoss 582 45 60 
      
Highest Overall Compound Mr Chris Bell Bowmen of Bruntwood 593 52 60 
      
Highest Veteran Recurve Mr Michael Chambers Chorley Bowmen 559 28 60 
      
Highest Veteran Compound Mr Geoff Tittensor Chorley Bowmen 569 29 60 
 
Compound 
 
Trophy 
 

Name Club Score Golds Hits 

First Gentleman Mr David Woodroffe Bowmen of Bruntwood 587 47 60 
Second Gentleman Mr Graeme Steele Neston Company of Archers 577 37 60 
Second Gentleman Mr Steve Jones Bowmen of Bruntwood 577 37 60 
      
First Lady  Miss Sarah Rigby Isle of Man 580 40 60 
Second Lady Miss Helen Taylor Chorley Bowmen 571 31 60 
Third Lady Miss Helen Porter Neston Company of Archers 561 24 60 
      
First Junior Boy Master Liam Peake North Cheshire Bowmen 578 30 60 
Second Junior Boy Master Thomas Rice Nethermoss Archers 559 19 60 
      
First Junior Girl  Miss Maddison Codling Assheton 564 24 60 
Second Junior Girl Miss Hallie Boulton Wigan and Orrell Archers 519 5 59 
 
Recurve 
 
Trophy 
 

Name Club Score Golds Hits 

First Gentleman Mr Jack Grogan Chorley Bowmen 581 44 60 
Second Gentleman Mr Paul Sutton Eccles Archery Club 579 43 60 
Third Gentleman Mr Erik Rowbotham EUAC 578 41 60 
      
First Lady  Mrs Karen Lott Guildford Archery Club 562 32 60 
Second Lady Mrs Jane Hough Selby Archers 537 20 60 
Third Lady  Mrs Barbara Harris Isle of Man 534 25 60 
      
First Junior Boy Master Joseph 

Matthews Bowmen of Warrington 
572 35 60 

Second Junior Boy Master Joshua Trafford Isle of Man 565 33 60 
Third Junior Boy Master Kieran Shirley St Helens 564 26 60 
      
First Junior Girl Miss Charlotte Harris Isle of Man 554 27 60 
Second Junior Girl Miss Martha Blinkhorn Bowmen of Pendle and 

Samlesbury 
497 11 60 

Third Junior Girl Miss Tilly Ashton Isle of Man 481 9 60 
 
 
 



Longbow 
 
Trophy 
 

Name Club Score Golds Hits 

First Gentleman Mr Ian Fleming Assheton 470 7 60 
Second Gentleman Mr M.S. Christison The Long Bow Club 378 3 56 
      
First Lady  Ms Jude Lane Eccles Archery Club 434 8 60 
Second Lady Miss Rachael Sarratt Eccles Archery Club 238 3 50 
      
First Junior Boy No Entries     
      
First Junior Girl No Entries     
 
Barebow 
 
Trophy 
 

Name Club Score Golds Hits 

First Gentleman Mr Derek Pearson Moorside Archery Club 519 19 60 
Second Gentleman Mr Peter Yates Bowmen of Pendle and 

Samlesbury 
507 13 60 

Third Gentleman Mr John Woollam Mossley Hill A.C. 496 11 59 
      
First Lady  No Entries     
      
First Junior Boy Master Ethan Elmy Blackburn Archery Club 349 6 59 
Second Junior Boy Master Alex Alldred Blackburn Archery Club 317 4 50 
Third Junior Boy Master Oliver Robinson Blackburn Archery Club 261 0 49 
      
First Junior Girl Miss Yasmin Abdul-Nabi Blackburn Archery Club 361 3 57 

 
Family Trophy (Recurve/Longbow/Barebow) 
 
Trophy 
 

Name Club Score Golds Hits 

 Miss Charlotte Harris Isle of Man  554 27 60 
Mrs Barbara Harris 534 25 60 

Total 1088 52 120 
 
Recurve Team Trophy 
 
Trophy 
 

Name Club Score Golds Hits 

 Mr Jack Grogan Chorley Bowmen 581 44 60 
Mr Neil Seddon 569 35 60 
Mr Michael Chambers 559 28 60 
Mr Dave Ball 557 27 60 
 Total 2266   

 
Compound Team Trophy 
 
Trophy 
 

Name Club Score Golds Hits 

 Mr Chris Bell Bowmen of 
Bruntwood 

593 52 60 
Mr David Woodroffe 587 47 60 
Mr Steve Jones 577 37 60 

 Total 1757   
 



Results List 
 

GENTLEMEN COMPOUND 
 

Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold  Hits 
1 Mr Chris Bell Compound Bowmen of Bruntwood 593 52 60 
2 Mr David Woodroffe Compound Bowmen of Bruntwood 587 47 60 
3 Mr Graeme Steele Compound Neston Company of Archers 577 37 60 
3 Mr Steve Jones Compound Bowmen of Bruntwood 577 37 60 
5 Mr Matthew Thomas Compound Wirral Archers 575 36 60 
6 Mr Graham Killingbeck Compound Bowmen of Bruntwood 574 34 60 
7 Mr Dave Moore Compound Isle of Man 573 33 60 
8 Mr Rhys Moore Compound Isle of Man 572 33 60 
9 Mr Geoff Tittensor Compound Chorley Bowmen 569 29 60 
 Mr Steven Peake (2) Compound North Cheshire Bowmen 568 28 60 
10 Mr Peter Mumford Compound Isle of Man 566 27 60 
11 Mr Tony Wallbank Compound Chorley Bowmen 565 26 60 
11 Mr Steve Izzat Compound Chorley Bowmen 565 26 60 
13 Mr Norman McColl Compound Blackburn Archery Club 563 25 60 
14 Mr Malcolm Hamer Compound Wirral Archers 563 23 60 
15 Mr Steven Peake Compound North Cheshire Bowmen 562 25 60 
16 Mr Mark Bowlas Compound Bowmen of Bruntwood 560 21 60 
17 Mr Billy Lightfoot Compound Isle of Man 560 20 60 
18 Mr Ethan Moore Compound Isle of Man 558 27 59 
19 Mr Norman McDowell Compound Wirral Archers 546 17 60 
20 Mr Anthony Browne Compound Wigan and Orrell Archers 488 8 58 
RTD Mr Anthony Browne (2) Compound Wigan and Orrell Archers 182 0 23 

 
JUNIOR BOY COMPOUND 

 
Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold  Hits 
1 Master Liam Peake Compound North Cheshire Bowmen 578 30 60 
2 Master Thomas Rice Compound Nethermoss Archers 559 19 60 
 Master Liam Peake (2) Compound North Cheshire Bowmen 112 4 12 

 
LADY COMPOUND  

 
Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold Hits 
1 Miss Sarah  Rigby Compound Isle of Man 580 40 60 
2 Miss Helen Taylor Compound Chorley Bowmen 571 31 60 
3 Miss Helen Porter Compound Neston Company of Archers 561 24 60 
4 Mrs Eileen  Izzat Compound Chorley Bowmen 561 22 60 
5 Mrs Anne Rutland Compound Saints and Sinners 560 20 60 
6 Mrs Joy Gough Compound Isle of Man 555 20 60 
7 Mrs Paula McDowell Compound Wirral Archers 553 14 60 
8 Mrs Sonya Watts Compound Wirral Archers 518 6 60 
9 Miss Byrom Julie Compound Eccles Archery Club 515 6 60 
10 Miss Lucy  Bretherton Compound Chorley Bowmen 513 4 59 
11 Mrs Julia Collier Compound Chorley Bowmen 380 2 45 

 
JUNIOR GIRL COMPOUND 

 
Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold  Hits 
1 Miss Maddison Codling Compound Assheton 564 24 60 
2 Miss Hallie Boulton Compound Wigan and Orrell Archers 519 5 59 

 
 
 
 



GENTLEMEN RECURVE 
 

Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold Hits 
1 Mr Jack Grogan Recurve Chorley Bowmen 581 44 60 
2 Mr Paul Sutton Recurve Eccles Archery Club 579 43 60 
3 Mr Erik Rowbotham Recurve EUAC 578 41 60 
4 Mr Paul Tittensor Recurve Eccles Archery Club 576 42 60 
5 Mr Jon Parris Recurve Bowmen of Bruntwood 571 37 60 
6 Mr Neil  Seddon Recurve Chorley Bowmen 569 35 60 
7 Mr David Worden Recurve Bowmen of Pendle and Samlesbury 565 32 60 
8 Mr Michael Chambers Recurve Chorley Bowmen 559 28 60 
9 Mr Dave Ball Recurve Chorley Bowmen 557 27 60 
10 Mr Tony Hartley Recurve Isle of Man 555 24 60 
11 Mr David Hodson Recurve Chorley Bowmen 554 25 60 
12 Mr Alan Banks Recurve Bowmen of Pendle and Samlesbury 554 24 60 
13 Mr Eddie Marsden Recurve Chorley Bowmen 553 27 60 
14 Mr Martin Shaw Recurve Chorley Bowmen 552 25 60 
15 Mr Glyn Ball Recurve Bowmen of Bruntwood 548 23 60 
16 Mr Paul Evans Recurve High Elm Archers 545 20 60 
17 Mr John Gardner Recurve Caldy Bowmen 541 21 60 
18 Mr Gary Cooper Recurve Blackpool Bowmen 540 19 60 
19 Mr Paul Spencer Recurve Phoenix Bowmen 538 17 60 
20 Mr Marc Jackson Recurve St Helens 537 20 60 
20 Mr David Harrison Recurve Mossley Hill A C 537 20 60 
22 Mr Danny Cowin Recurve Isle of Man 530 17 59 
23 Mr Philip Davies Recurve Eccles Archery Club 529 15 60 
24 Mr Keith Shotton Recurve Burscough Archers 526 15 60 
25 Mr 

Andre` 
Van der 
Vyver 

Recurve 
Burscough Archers 

525 17 60 

26 Mr Anthony Baker Recurve Bowbearers of Wyresdale 525 15 60 
27 Mr Danny McIlwraith Recurve St Helens 525 12 60 
28 Mr Adrian Hodge Recurve Burscough Archers 523 14 60 
29 Mr Mark Blinkhorn Recurve Bowmen of Pendle and Samlesbury 523 12 60 
30 Mr Phillip Weston Recurve Eccles Archery Club 521 14 60 
31 Mr John Caswell Recurve Blundellsands Archers 520 21 60 
 Mr Anthony Baker (2) Recurve Bowbearers of Wyresdale 520 17 60 
32 Mr Wei Lee Recurve St Helen 514 18 60 
33 Mr Stephen Rose Recurve Chorley Bowmen 513 10 60 
34 Mr Mark Leach Recurve Eccles Archery Club 511 14 60 
34 Mr Graham Smith Recurve Bowmen of Pendle and Samlesbury 511 14 60 
36 Mr Robert Lott Recurve Guildford Archery Club 508 11 60 
37 Mr Wilson Lee Recurve St Helens 507 10 60 
38 Mr Leonard Platten Recurve Chorley Bowmen 506 13 60 
39 Mr Dave Berry Recurve Isle of Man 502 11 59 
40 Mr Paul Roberts Recurve Eccles Archery Club 498 9 60 
41 Mr Chris Bowler Recurve Eccles Archery Club 485 8 60 
42 Mr John Hill Recurve Isle of Man 485 5 60 
43 Mr Paul Jeffery Recurve Eccles Archery Club 481 8 60 
44 Mr Craig Dugdale Recurve Preston Grasshoppers Bowmen 477 7 60 
45 Mr John Clayton Recurve Eccles Archery Club 465 7 60 
46 Mr Laurence Russell Recurve Phoenix Bowmen 464 4 60 
47 Mr Grahame Roberts Recurve St Helens 461 4 60 
48 Mr Robert  Messenger Recurve Burscough Archers 438 8 60 
49 Mr Tony Wildman Recurve Eccles Archery Club 433 5 60 

 
 
 
 
 



JUNIOR BOY RECURVE 
 

Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold  Hits 
1 Master Joseph Matthews Recurve Bowmen of Warrington 572 35 60 
2 Master Joshua Trafford Recurve Isle of Man 565 33 60 
3 Master Kieran  Shirley Recurve St Helens 564 26 60 
 Master Ciaron Peake Recurve North Cheshire Bowmen 558 29 60 
4 Master Ciaron Peake Recurve North Cheshire Bowmen 554 25 60 
5 Master Sam Thomas Recurve Wirral Archers 515 17 58 
6 Master Nathaniel Manley Recurve Eccles Archery Club 459 8 60 
7 Master James Hill Recurve Isle of Man 447 5 59 
8 Master Toby Young Recurve Isle of Man 427 13 60 
9 Master Joseph Reaney Recurve Isle of Man 427 3 59 
10 Master Tate Clayton Recurve Eccles Archery Club 404 6 59 
11 Master Robin Turner Recurve Saxon Archers 231 0 46 

 
LADY RECURVE 

 
Place Title Forename Surname Bow 

type 
Club Score  Gold Hits 

1 Mrs Vlada Priestman Recurve Nethermoss Archers 582 45 60 
2 Mrs Karen  Lott Recurve Guildford Archery Club 562 32 60 
3 Miss Jane Hough Recurve Selby Archers 537 20 60 
4 Mrs Barbara Harris Recurve Isle of Man 534 25 60 
5 Mrs Amanda Clark Recurve Chorley Bowmen 518 10 60 
6 Mrs Carole Dowthwaite Recurve Blundellsands Archers 495 13 60 
7 Mrs Karen Shotton Recurve Burscough Archers 495 7 60 
8 Mrs Christine Roberts Recurve St Helens 492 9 60 
9 Mrs Caryl Brough Recurve Selby Archers 492 6 60 
10 Mrs Audrey Buckley Recurve Eccles Archery Club 488 6 60 
11 Miss Christine Hall Recurve Eccles Archery Club 357 3 59 
12 Miss Sarah Holland Recurve Burscough Archers 298 4 57 

 
JUNIOR GIRL RECURVE 

 
Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold  Hits 
1 Miss Charlotte Harris Recurve Isle of Man 554 27 60 
2 Miss 

Martha Blinkhorn 
Recurve Bowmen of Pendle and 

Samlesbury 
497 11 60 

3 Miss Tilly Ashton Recurve Isle of Man 481 9 60 
4 Miss Alex Hodge Recurve Burscough Archers 477 10 60 
5 Miss Alex Myers Bennett Recurve Wigan and Orrell Archers 471 12 60 
6 Miss Samantha Roberts Recurve St Helens 407 4 59 
7 Miss Fay Lishman Recurve Blackburn Archery Club 390 2 60 
8 Miss Isobel Myers Bennett Recurve Wigan and Orrell Archers 385 1 60 
9 Miss Hannah Davies Recurve Eccles Archery Club 372 3 58 
10 Miss Abbi Hodge Recurve Burscough Archers 292 2 53 
11 Miss Hannah Gardiner Recurve Wigan and Orrell Archers 238 2 46 

 
GENTLEMEN LONGBOW 

 
Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold  Hits 
1 Mr Ian Fleming Longbow Assheton 470 7 60 
 Mr M.S. Christison (2) Longbow The Long Bow Club 383 2 59 
2 Mr M.S. Christison  Longbow The Long Bow Club 378 3 56 

 
JUNIOR BOY LONGBOW 

 
Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold  Hits 
  No Entries  Longbow     

 



LADY LONGBOW 
 

Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold  Hits 
1 Ms Jude Lane Longbow Eccles Archery Club 434 8 60 
2 Miss Rachel Sarratt Longbow Eccles Archery Club 238 3 50 

 
JUNIOR GIRL LONGBOW 

 
Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold  Hits 
  No Entries       

 
GENTLEMEN BAREBOW 

 
Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold Hits 
1 Mr Derek Pearson Barebow Moorside Archery Club 519 19 60 
2 Mr Peter Yates Barebow Bowmen of Pendle and Samlesbury 507 13 60 
3 Mr John Woollam Barebow Mossley Hill A.C. 496 11 59 
4 Mr Colin Turner Barebow Saxon Archers 470 8 60 
5 Mr Adam Dearn Barebow Moorside Archery Club 368 5 59 
6 Mr David  Ball Barebow Moorside Archery Club 365 3 59 

 
JUNIOR BOY BAREBOW 

 
Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold  Hits 
1 Master Etham Elmy Barebow Blackburn Archery Club 349 6 59 
2 Master Alex Alldred Barebow Blackburn Archery Club 317 4 50 
3 Master Oliver Robinson Barebow Blackburn Archery Club 261 0 49 

 
LADY BAREBOW 

 
Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold Hits 
  No Entries       

 
JUNIOR GIRL BAREBOW 

 
Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  Gold  Hits 
1 Miss Yasmin Abdul-Nabi Barebow Blackburn Archery Club 361 3 57 

 
 

Lady Paramount Prizes: 
 
Junior – Samantha Roberts – St Helens 
Lady – Julia Collier – Chorley Bowmen 
Gent – Tony Wildman – Eccles Archery Club 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 



RETIRED: 
 
Mr Anthony Browne (2) - Wigan and Orrell Archers; 
 

Entered but did not shoot: 
 

Mr Vilmantas Buzas – Assheton; Mr Robert Prince – Barnsley A.C; Mr Paul Thompson – B.O.B.; Master Dan 
Thompson – B.O.B.; Mr Peter Tooth – Bowbearers of Wyresdale; Mr Paul Kelly – Bowmen of Bruntwood; 
Miss Amy Fisher – Bowmen of Bruntwood; Mr Ray Wong – Bowmen of Bruntwood; Mr David Barnes – 
Bowmen of Bruntwood; Miss Charlotte Hempsall – Bowmen of Pendle and Samlesbury; Mr Marc Purslow – 
Bowmen of Warrington; Mr David Winfield – Bowmen of Warrington; Mrs Angela Kellet – Chorley Bowmen; 
Mr Dianne Hynes – Eccles Archery Club; Mr James Hynes – Eccles Archery Club; Ms Nataljia Pogrebova – 
Eccles Archery Club; Mr Graham Sim – High Elm Archers; Mrs Lisa Wainwright – High Elm Archers; Mr Lee 
Wainwright – High Elm Archers; Mr Ralph Parkinson – High Elm Archers; Mr Mark Gill – Kendal Bowmen; Mr 
Barrie Massey – Moorside Archery Club; Mr Chris Foxley – North Cheshire Bowmen; Mr Stuart Jenness – 
North Cheshire Bowmen; Mr Andy Brooks – Six Towns Company of Archers; Mrs Linda Ferrie – Wirral 
Archers; Mr Tim Peers – Wirral Archers;  
 
 

Lady Paramount: Mrs Eileen Highham 
 
Judges: Mr Peter Morris, Mrs Kath Collinson, Mr Colin Mudd, Mrs Lorraine Morris and Mr Phil Morris 
 
 

Tournament Organiser: 
 

Miss L Burrow. 
17 Chestnut Avenue. 

Penwortham. 
Preston. 

Lanc’s. 
PR1 0PP. 

Tel: 07914 806310. 
E-mail: l_burrow@blueyonder.co.uk  

 


